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U 1" 1 3" I—] :
3|_1 O%ll | 4"8" 23 - 2 4|_8" 8 - 4 |_ i O E
I 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 13'-6" - 2,428 SF oL e =
8 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 11'-3" - 3,625 SF 130--5;; 5 EQUIPMENT ot = ‘ffr
| 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ Pool Area/ 9'-8" - 38 SF N [111A]°ep D @
|| 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 13'-6"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 301 SF :
|| 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 11'-3"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 14 SF %
% 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 13'-6"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 79 SF ) ﬁggi-'i - \ O __________ — 1]
|| 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 11'-3"/ Above 8'-8" Door - 65 SF o E \ / L ==, =T E .
% 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 9'-8"/ Pool Area/ Above 7'-0" Door - 27 SF A % Ozﬂ% /ﬁ:'ODI O !I || || || || || || || || || || || || | : § )
N\ 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 13'-6"/ Above 8'-10" Window - 28 SF -'- . i - : ‘ . I— — o @
| 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 11'-3" - 10,447 SF W J @ @ @ 3-10" n
% 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 11'-3"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 202 SF — E — W
- 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 11-3"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 206 SF \ N | AJ
"\ 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 11'-3"/ Above 8'-10" Window - 27 SF T !
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 11'-3" - 2,768 SF 1 1 1
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ Pool Area/ 9'-8" - 93 SF m EVE 1' FLOOR PLAN 9"62" 10'4" 3-10" |2'-6" 11'-0" 310" 110" 3-10" 11-0" 5‘-92" 7- é" 10" 18'-02" /‘;2'-0" 24-10"
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 11'-3"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 14 SF W SCALE: 1/8"=10" ? C ? 2 ? ? e 7 A A 7 conale document ls © Philics Portnerstip, PC and is
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 11'-3"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 42 SF 08-8]" . %Hﬁu;mumﬁc-%:h Pg:.""'w"‘
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 13'-6" - 4,266 SF PROJECT
R-19 Batt Insulation/ Pool Area/ 12'-0" - 1,081 SF

R-19 Batt Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 86 SF

R-19 Batt Insulation/ 12'-0"/ Above 8'-0" Door - 24 SF @ @ @ 173 @ @ @ @ @ - _

R-19 Batt Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 3'-8" Window - 71 SF “ n M :
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 420 SF l ' U l L £ . h
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 12'-0"/ Above 8'-0" Window - 131 SF SUITES ‘B‘Y_. iTom]
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 8'-10" Window - 57 SF PP
R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 13'-6" - 3,879 SF

R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 133 SF

R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 8'-8" Door - 35 SF
R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 420 SF

R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 8'-10" Window - 183 SF GUEST UNIT ACCESSIBILITY MATRIX - HOME 2 SUITES- FT. COLLINS, COLORADO '
Fill Insulation/ 13'-6" - 1,478 SF TOTAL NUMBER OF GUEST UNITS: 108 UNITS
FI:: Insu:atlon; 4'-0 —/175 SF . ATHING- NUMBEROF | NUMBER OF
Fill Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 22 SF GUEST UNITS WITH: GUEST UNITS | GUEST UNITS CODE REFERENCE
Fill Insulation/ 13'-6"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 42 SF \RIER- REQURED | PROVIDED HARMONY VILLAGE
| Mineral Wool Batt Insulation @ Draftstopping/2'3" - 401 SF THING) MOBILITY FEATURES (MF.) TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010) LOT 11A
. o : &l , 5 5 -
| 3-1/2" Thermafiber Sound Attenuation Fire Blanket or Fiberex SAFB - 656 SF ROOM #: 208, 302, 308, 402 & 408 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012) FT. COLL|NS, COLORADO
3-1/2" Thermafiber SAFB Insulation 1401885 AT E’ MOBILITY FEATURES (M.F.) & ROLL-IN SHOWER (R--S) 2 2 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010)
+— SETTING BED ROOM #: 119 (& C.F.) & 202 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012)
ADHERED STONE/ CONCRETE CLIENT
MASONRY VENEER (ACMV) TOTAL 7 7
fgj COMMUNICATION FEATURES (CF) TBL 224.4 (ADA 2010)
ROOM #: 119, 129, 131, 205, 206, 207, 305, 306, 307405, 406 8407 12 12 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012) EAST AVENUE DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Takeoff By: Sen CONNECTING ROOVS 1001 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
/7 STEEL COLUMN ENCLOSED PLAN DETALL checked By: Ash kb 2 b erows SUTE 203
— o o ol MOBILITY FEATURES.B féBzggZ&&zggég;-: ggg & 304, 402 & 404 (10%) . 25101 CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613
. ay, ’
PHILLIPS JOB NUMBER
GUEST UNIT MATRIX: HOME 2 - FT. COLLINS, COLORADO 1533407
1-BEDROOM ISSUE DATE
SYMBOLS LEGEND: SYMBOLS LEGEND: NOTES: 11. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 19. ENSURE THAT THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDES COVERAGE SINGLE QUEEN DOUBLE QUEEN 04/12/16
- . 1. G.C.!STQREPQRT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO PERMIT PRIOR TQ INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLY OF ALL STORAGE ROOMS, MAINTENANCE AND BACK OF HOUSE STUDIO (Q/Q) STUDIO KING DRAWN BY/CHECKED BY
THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK IN QUESTION. WITH ANY NATIONAL, STATE & LOCAL CODES. AREAS, LAUNDRY CHUTE AND ATTIC AREAS. " AT v T & B T c oF JG/JU
—— — CARD READER LOCATIONS. CARD READERS FOR 2. FOR GUEST ROOM LAYOUTS AND DIMENSIONS, REFER TO LARGE SCALE 12. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PERMIT 20. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE RATED WALLS/PARTITIONS TO AREA  |uowee| MoBLTY|  TUB MOBILITY s | mosuty | 1o |+BoRM| MoBLTY& DRAWING TITLE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY- THE STORE FRONT DOORS WILL BE LOCATED ON UNIT PLANS. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. MAINTAIN SPECIFIED RATED CONSTRUCTION. (SQFT) g g TOTAL
DENOTES GUESTROOMS W/ MOBILITY CR | QUEEN |FEATURES| QUEEN | FEATURES | q@* |FEATURES | ai | kne |  comm.
FEATURES. ALL GUEST ROOMS W/ MOBILITY —— 30"X48"| THE DOOR SITLE. 30"X48" CLR. SPACE PROVIDED 3. REFER TO WALL TYPE DETAILS FOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTIONS. SHEET A.7 13. FORLOCATION OF ELECT. OUTLET AND HEIGHT REFER TO ELECT. 21.  ANY RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE RATED TO MAINTAIN stupio | Queen | stubo QUEEN | sTupbio TUB STUDIO FEATURES
FEATURES T0 BE EQUIPPED WITH FOR ADA ACCESS 4. G.C.TOVERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS WITH DRAWINGS. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SPECIFIED RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY WHEREVER APPLIES. STUDIO STUDIO QQ ROLL-IN-SHWR FLOOR PLAN
( P WNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. 22. ACOUSTICAL SEALANT SHALL BE USED AT ALL CEILING AND WALL N
COMMUNICATION FEATURES ALSO. (M.F.) WA WALL TYPE - SEE SHEET A0 0 ORE PROCEEDING 0 14. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. CONDITIONS I GUESTROOMS TUB ROLL-IN-SHWR. STUDIO 1-BDRMKING LEVEL 1
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CAULKING AT THE FOLLOWING AREAS: A) AT 23, GRAB BARS MUST BE ABLE TO RESIST A PULL FORCE OF 350 LBS, &) & &l &
n 6. PROVIDE 3/4"3/4" FULL HEIGHT (TOP OF CARPET BASE TO CEILING) PLASTIC CABINET ENDS, WHERE THEY MEET GYP. BD. WALL B) AT HOLLOW METAL " EXERTED AT ANY PO DRECTO : 5 15
72\ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR (100 DOOR NUMBER CORNER GUARDS TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL 90° CORNERS IN CORRIDOR. FRAMES, BOTH SIDES C) ALL WOOD DOOR FRAMES, BOTH SIDES D) od. PROVIDE FIRE EXTNGUISHERS I FRONT OFFICE AREA. LAUNDRY ROOM LEVEL1 | 17.3408F) 6 - - - - - : ! SHEET NUMBER
HEARING IMPAIRED - DENOTES GUESTROOMS N CORNER GUARDS TO BE USED INSIDE GUESTROOMS ONLY AT A TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR TO WALL TILE & BATHTUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE E) " AND MAINTENANCE ROOM. MECHANICAL FOOD PREP & STORAGE SPACE LEVEL 2 15770SF | 14 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 31
WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES (C.F.) (OUTSIDE CORNER) BETWEEN DIFFERENT VWC OR VWC AND KNOCK DOWN BETWEEN WALL TILE & CEILING F) CAULK COLOR TO MATCH GROUT 25. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE :
@ WINDOW NUMBER FINISH MATERIAL. COLOR G) INSTALL CLEAR CAULK BETWEEN VANITY & WALL, H)SEE " WISECTION 906, IBC. AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL LEVEL 3 15.770SF | 14 1 1 - 11 1 2 1 - 31
7. VERIFY, COORDINATE AND INSTALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION FOR SEALANT AT CERAMIC TILE. 26. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ULC RATED. 3A 408C. MOUNTED WITH :
DEPRESSED SLAB OR OMIT CONCRETE % MOUNTED FIXTURES. 16. DETECTION, ALARM, AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE " STATE TAGS. ' ' LEVEL 4 15,770SF | 14 1 1 - 11 1 2 1 - 31
TOPPING MIXTURE T 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY 8. FIRE RATED FULLY OR SIMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101, SECTION 28.3.4. 27.  ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (STEEL COLUMNS & BEAMS) TO BE
v (F.E.C.) FIRE RATED CABINET REQUIRED AT ALL FIRE RATED WALL 17. ENSURE EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS ARE WRAPPED AND INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED REFER TO SHEET A<).1 SUBTOTALS 48 2 3 1 41 3 6 3 1
s BRICK VENEER ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS, REF TO DETAIL 7/5.10. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO BE 75 PROVIDED PER CODE, INCLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTS IN THE 28. PROVIDE 2HR SPRAY FIREPROOFING ON BEAMS, SHAFT WALL RELIEF 64,650 SF 108 THE
EIRE RATEN FLII | Y RECESSEDN FIRE I?\EEEEE'.'}I.‘T’P'?'.',IFB A IAEE-.-T.-‘OA.BE.-I:C.).?.‘?:TED ONNUTRAL COLORED PUBLIC TOILETS. ANGLES AND COLUMNS THIS AREA ONLY TOTAL 54 50 4 -
F.EC. ETir Ty AN Aoy v | 7 LURRILUR TALL, DT ALLERT LULUR TIRLE 18.  ENSURE THAT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WILL BE LOCATED 29. ANY PORTION OF A WALL SCONCE OR OTHER OBJECT THAT PROTRUDES _ _ FEAUHTREE LUNW
=< LA o e 9. N.C.-NOT IN CONTRACT SUCH THAT IT IS CONVENIENT TO THE REGISTRATION DESK CLERK. INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH ABOVE 27" AF F. AND BELOW 80" AF F. IS s0% 46t 100% BUILDING A. SUITE
’ Rk 10. 0.8.C.I. - OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED VERIFY LOCATION W/ LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL/DEPARTMENT LIMITED TO A 4 MAXIMUM PROJECTION. PERCENTAGES ° o 4% o ATLANTA GEORGI/
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N
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0 /™ LEVEL 2- FLOOR PLAN 1 HMMMH ®
3-0" A12 / SCALE: 1/8"=1(" w
FLOOR OPENING J
7 corm o e a1 wth
1ST FLOOR th - werved.,
Q1o TREEFE T A
HEATERS 45 MIN. F.R. SMOKE/DRAFT DOORS T
ON LEVEL 1 &2 (20 MIN. FR. Y ey . - PROJECT
@ 23,4 FLOOR R-13 BATT SMOKE/DRAFT DOORS ON LEVEL 3 9-5% 104" 60103 18-04 120 24'10"
GUESTROOM INSULATION ¥ 10" & 4) W/ MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN _ _ |
£ Iw4 CONNECTED TO BLDG FIRE ALARM ¥ 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 10'-8" - 3,441 SF 1 . .
o s ' [wi] SYSTEM M 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 8-5" - 3,302 SF %85 | 0 |
H H || 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 370 SF Y
N HESE ’ ] T1 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 85"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 26 SF % 0V I o
= / ALIGN ] 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5" - 5,006 SF @ @ @ @ @ @ SUITES BY HILTON
b [/ 5 E§§§ 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 2'-0" Door - 13 SF
FH = / < w2/ ; % © 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 166 SF
o = - _ 3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 8-5" - 95 SF
o |2 i i /Z BN | 3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 8-8" - 2,705 SF
z . |& i oo M ® f RN / - ) R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8" - 4,149 SF GUEST UNIT ACCESSIBILITY MATRIX - HOME 2 SUITES- FT. COLLINS, COLORADO i
 |w w[O i o z i R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7-0" Window - 420 SF
B Pl St i S _ U & 'Y 7& ulation/ . "/ ve £ Wintow TOTAL NUMBER OF GUEST UNITS: 108 UNITS
Yl | : = = ® R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-0" Window - 16 SF
Q |&» < < j« - i - 8" - NUMBER OF | NUMBER OF
9 i & A R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/10-8" - 4871 SF GUEST UNITS WITH: GUEST UNITS | GUESTUNITS | CODE REFERENCE
n o 1 o R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 430 SF REQURED | PROVIDED HARMONY VILLAGE
ol R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-0" Window - 16 SF LOT 11A
i © Fill Insulation/ 108" - 1,130 SF G MOBILITY FEATURES (M.F.) 5 5 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010) O
! ! : ROOM #: 208, 302, 308, 402 & 408 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (BC 2012) FT. COLLINS, COLORADO
i — — Fill Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 24 SF
|w1 | (X038) |[W1] | Mineral Wool Batt Insulation @ Draftstopping/2'3" - 700 SF & gggkln.l;\’;gA;léRﬁS 8El\ngz.)&ROLL-IN SHOWER (R--S) 2 2 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010)
% s . 3-1/2" Thermafiber Sound Attenuation Fire Blanket or Fiberex SAFB - 1,309 SF 9@ CF) TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012) CLIENT
X ‘ 3-1/2" Mineral Wool Insulation - 13,424 SF TOTAL 7 7
- - -\._./: T ALY
COMMUNICATION FEATURES (C.F.) TBL 224.4 (ADA 2010)
?( | ROOM #: 119, 129, 131, 205, 206, 207, 305, 306, 307,405, 406 & 407 12 12 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012) EAST AVENUE DEVELOPMENT, LLC
H.9 e e _2-33/8 6'-0 2-33/8 4|' Takeoff By: Tushar ONNECTNG OO 1001 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
- ' | | Checked By: Ash A-A: 129 & 131 12 12 _HILTONHOME 2 SUITE 203
— |_ MOBILITY FEATURES: A3-B 202 & 204, A1-B 302 & 304, 402 & 404 10% BRAND STANDARDS CEDAR PARK. TEXAS 78613
(2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE B1-B 206 & 208, 306 & 308 (10%) S. 2510.1 '
"X' GYP. BRD. @ SHAFT
e — 73\ TYP. ELEVATOR LOBBY DOOR PLAN 9 May, 2016
[ CORRIDOR] —
- SCALE: 1/2= 10" (LEVEL2 TOLEVEL 4
2X4 WOOD STUD. W ( ) PHILLIPS JOB NUMBER
WALL @ 16 GUEST UNIT MATRIX; HOME 2 - FT. COLLINS, COLORADO 1533407
" . ISSUE DATE
(2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE 'X 1-BEDROOM
GYP. BRD. @ SHAFT . . NOTES: 11. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 19.  ENSURE THAT THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDES COVERAGE SINGLE QUEEN DOUBLE QUEEN 04/12/16
. . 1 GCIRTOREPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT DOCLIMENTS TO PERMIT PRIOR TQ INSTALLATION AND SHALL RE RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLY OF Al | STORAGE ROOMS, MAINTENANCE AND BACK OF HOUSE oS UL S TULH) WKIN
SYMBOLS LEGEND SYMBOLS LEGEN D . WfaWsa I8 TN TRl NIRRT FRY T IV S AW Y T WWITTIVIW T WWAWWITIRIT I W W QTI Inln (QIQ) QTI Inln IAVIA AW DRAWN BY/CHECKED BY
THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK IN QUESTION. WITH ANY NATIONAL, STATE & LOCAL CODES. AREAS, LAUNDRY CHUTE AND ATTIC AREAS. o AT v T = 7 = = o JG/JU
——— CARD READER LOCATIONS. CARD READERS FOR 2. FOR GUEST ROOM LAYOUTS AND DIMENSIONS, REFER TO LARGE SCALE 12. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PERMIT 20. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE RATED WALLS/PARTITIONS TO AREA | owerl mosumy | Tus MOBILITY B | moBLTY | Tus  [+-80RM| MoBLTYR| 10 DRAWING TITLE
77\ 2HRF.R. MECH SHAFT PLAN INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY- R | THE STORE FRONT DOORS WILL BE LOCATED ON UNIT PLANS. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, MAINTAIN SPECIFIED RATED CONSTRUCTION., (SQF)  |“queen |FeaTuRes| aueen | FEaTURes | o [Features | ar | knG | comm TOTAL
e T S R LTy —laxagy  THEDOOR SITLE. 30°Xé8" CLR. SPACE PROVIDED 3. REFERTOWALL TYPE DETAILS FOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTIONS. SHEETA07 | 13, FORLOCATION OF ELECT. OUTLET AND HEIGHT REFER TO ELECT. 21, ANY RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE RATED TO MAINTAIN stuoo | aueeN | stioo | QueeN. | stupo || TUB | sTubio FEATURES
A2 - 1=190 FEATURES T0 BE EQUIPPED WITH FOR ADA ACCESS 4. G.C.TOVERFY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS WITH DRAWINGS. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SPECIFIED RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY WHEREVER APPLIES. STUDIO STUDIO QQ ROLL-IN-SHWR. FLOOR PLAN
L P\ OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. 22.  ACOUSTICAL SEALANT SHALL BE USED AT ALL CEILING AND WALL N ;
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CAULKING AT THE FOLLOWING AREAS: A) AT 23, GRAB BARS MUST BE ABLE TO RESIST A PULL FORCE OF 350 LBS & (&) &
n 6. PROVIDE 3/4"x3/4" FULL HEIGHT (TOP OF CARPET BASE TO CEILING) PLASTIC CABINET ENDS, WHERE THEY MEET GYP. BD. WALL B) AT HOLLOW METAL ) EXERTED AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION . o o 8 o D 15
72\ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR C1o0) DOOR NUMBER CORNER GUARDS TO BE INSTALLED AT AL 90° CORNERS IN CORRIDOR. FRAMES, BOTH SIDES C) ALL WOOD DOOR FRAMES, BOTH SIDES D) 04, PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN FRON OFFIGE AREA. LAUNDRY ROOM LEVEL1 | 17.3408F) 6 ¥ - - - - - ! SHEET NUMBER
HEARING IMPAIRED - DENOTES GUESTROOMS NG CORNER GUARDS TO BE USED INSIDE GUESTROOMS ONLY AT A TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR TO WALL TILE & BATHTUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE E) " AND MAINTENANGE ROOM. MECHANICAL. FOOD PREP & STORAGE SPACE LEVEL 2 15770SF | 14 - 1 11 1 2 1 31
WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES (C.F.) (OUTSIDE CORNER) BETWEEN DIFFERENT VWC OR VWC AND KNOCK DOWN BETWEEN WALL TILE & CEILING F) CAULK COLOR TO MATCH GROUT : ; - : 1 -
25. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WINDOW NUMBER FINISH MATERIAL. COLOR G) INSTALL CLEAR CAULK BETWEEN VANITY & WALL, H)SEE Wi SECTION 906. 15C. AND LOGAL FIRE MARSHAL LEVEL 3 15770 sF | 14 1 1 - 11 1 2 1 - 31
7. VERIFY, COORDINATE AND INSTALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION FOR SEALANT AT CERAMIC TILE. 26. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ULC RATED. %A 408C. MOUNTED WITH :
DEPRESSED SLAB OR OMIT CONCRETE Wik MOUNTED FIXTURES. 16. DETECTION, ALARM, AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE " STATE TAGS. ’ ’ LEVEL 4 15770 SF [ 14 1 1 - 11 1 2 1 - 31
TOPPING MIXTURE % 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY 8. FIRE RATED FULLY OR SIM-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101, SECTION 28.34. 27. AL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (STEEL COLUMNS & BEAMS) TO BE
> (F.E.C.) FIRE RATED CABINET REQUIRED AT ALL FIRE RATED WALL 17.  ENSURE EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS ARE WRAPPED AND INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED REFER TO SHEET A-0.1 SUBTOTALS 48 2 3 1 41 3 6 3 1
((///A] BRIOKVENEER ASSENBLY LOCATIONS, REF TO DETAIL 7/A3-10. MAX TRAVEL DISTANGE TO BE 75 PROVIDED PER CODE, INCLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTS IN THE 28. PROVIDE 2HR SPRAY FIREPROOFING ON BEAMS, SHAFT WALL RELIEF 64,650 SF 108  THE PALISADES
CORRIDGR WALL, NOT ACCENT COLOR WALL. 18.  ENSURE THAT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WILL BE LOCATED 29. ANY PORTION OF A WALL SCONCE OR OTHER OBJECT THAT PROTRUDES _
9. N.C.-NOT INCONTRACT SUCH THAT IT IS CONVENIENT TO THE REGISTRATION DESK CLERK. INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH ABOVE 27" A F.F. AND BELOW 80" AF F. IS 50% 46% \ 100% .
10. 0.5.C... - OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED VERIFY LOCATION W/ LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL/DEPARTMENT LIMITED TO A 4" MAXIMUM PROJECTION. PERCENTAGES ’ ° 4% ° ATLANTA b EF RGIA 3
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. 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 10'-8" - 3,441 SF J
. 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 8'-8" - 5,283 SF
1] 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 370 SF
Thi - 5" Above 68" sl B T o T T
1] 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 26 SF Foopec &0 the projct an indted baios: Solely for use wit
7] 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5" - 5,000 SF 9'-5%" 10'4" 60'-10%" 18'-0%" /—2‘-0" 24%10" witton congent. of Philbs. Partnerstup, PO T
%% 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 2'-0" Door - 13 SF PROJECT
- 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 166 SF 98‘-8%"
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 8-5" - 94 SF
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 8'-8" - 2,705 SF
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8" - 4,149 SF m LEVEL 2- FLOOR PLAN
: ! _ \at13/ SCALE 18 =10’ N 7o 7o) o N N
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 420 SF N Q2/I 12.8 135 \U8) 18.3 @ @
R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-0" Window - 16 SF
R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 10'-8" - 4,896 SF
R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 430 SF
R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-0" Window - 16 SF
Fill Insulation/ 10'-8" - 1,128 SF
Fill Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 24 SF
. . . GUEST UNIT ACCESSIBILITY MATRIX - HOME 2 SUITES- FT. COLLINS, COLORADO i
"] Mineral Wool Batt Insulation @ Draftstopping/2'3" - 700 SF
| 3-1/2" Thermafiber Sound Attenuation Fire Blanket or Fiberex SAFB - 1,309 SF TOTAL NUMBER OF GUEST UNITS: 108 UNITS
3-1/2" Mineral Wool Insulation - 13,424 SF NUMBEROF | NUMBER OF
GUEST UNITS WITH: GUEST UNITS | GUESTUNITS |  CODE REFERENCE
REQUIRED | PROVIDED HARMl%NTY'I\‘l/g\_ LAGE
& MOBILITY FEATURES (M.F.) 5 5 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010)
ROOM #: 208, 302, 308, 402 & 408 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012) FT. COLLINS, COLORADO
&) MOBILITY FEATURES (M.F.) & ROLL-IN SHOWER (R--S) 5 5 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010)
ROOM #: 119 (& C.F.) & 202 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012)
CLIENT
TOTAL 7 7
COMMUNICATION FEATURES (C.F.) TBL 224.4 (ADA 2010)
B ROOM #: 119, 129, 131, 205, 206, 207, 305, 306, 307,405, 406 & 407 12 12 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012) EAST AVENUE DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Takeoff By Tushar CONNECTING ROOMS 1001 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
Checked By: Ash A-A: 1298 131 12 12 HILTON HOME 2 SUITE 203
MOBILITY FEATURES: A3-B 202 & 204, A1-B 302 & 304, 4028404 | (4000 BRAND STANDARDS CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613
B1-B 206 & 208, 306 & 308 $.2510.1
9 May, 2016
PHILLIPS JOB NUMBER
GUEST UNIT MATRIX: HOME 2 - FT. COLLINS, COLORADO 1533407
1-BEDROOM ISSUE DATE
) . NOTES: 11. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 19.  ENSURE THAT THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDES COVERAGE SINGLE QUEEN DOUBLE QUEEN - 04/12/16
SYMBOLS LEGEND: SYMBOLS LEGEND: 1. G.C. IS TOREPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLY OF ALL STORAGE ROOMS, MAINTENANCE AND BACK OF HOUSE STUDIO (QYQ) STUDIO KING DRAWN BY/CHECKED BY
THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK IN QUESTION. WITH ANY NATIONAL, STATE & LOCAL CODES. AREAS, LAUNDRY CHUTE AND ATTIC AREAS. — T — T — =T — — — JG/JU
——— CARD READER LOCATIONS. CARD READERS FOR 2. FOR GUEST ROOM LAYOUTS AND DIMENSIONS, REFER TO LARGE SCALE 12. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PERMIT 20. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE RATED WALLS/PARTITIONS TO AREA g 0‘\\NER MOBILITY T'BZB MOBILITY TBB MOBILITY TEL'JzB 1 BSRM ” OBfI:.1ITY 8 DRAWING TITLE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY- CR | THE STORE FRONT DOORS WILL BE LOCATED ON UNIT PLANS. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. MAINTAIN SPECIFIED RATED CONSTRUCTION. (SQFN)  |"queen |FEATURES| QuEen | FEATURES oo |reatures | o 'KlN h oMM TOTAL
EE;‘?J::SG&ESQSSS%MSOV;’MMSOV?I;'*TJBILlTY —— 30"X48"| THE DOOR SITLE. 30°X48" CLR. SPACE PROVIDED 3. REFER TO WALL TYPE DETAILS FOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTIONS. SHEET A-0.7 13. FORLOCATION OF ELECT. OUTLET AND HEIGHT REFER TO ELECT. 21. ANY RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE RATED TO MAINTAIN stuoo | QUEEN | stupio QUEEN | sTubio TUB STUDIO FEATURES
< FEATURES TO BE EQUIPPED WITH FOR ADA ACCESS 4. G.C.TOVERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS WITH DRAWINGS. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SPECIFIED RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY WHEREVER APPLIES. STUDIO STUDIO QQ ROLL-IN-SHWR FLOOR PLAN
COMMUNICATION FEATURES ALSO. (M.F.) W1 WALL TYPE - SEE SHEET AD.7 OWNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. 14. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. 22.  ACQUSTICAL SEALANT SHALL BE USED AT ALL CEILING AND WALL TUB ROLL-IN-SHWR. STUDIO 1-BDRMKING
.(MF. - 0. CONDITIONS IN GUESTROOMS. LEVEL 3
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CAULKING AT THE FOLLOWING AREAS: A) AT 23. GRAB BARS MUST BE ABLE TO RESIST A PULL FORGE OF 350 LBS H |E |E HE
n 6. PROVIDE 3/4"x3/4" FULL HEIGHT (TOP OF CARPET BASE TO CEILING) PLASTIC CABINET ENDS, WHERE THEY MEET GYP. BD. WALL B) AT HOLLOW METAL " EXERTED AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION '
7\ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR @ DOGR NUMBER CORNER GUARDS TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL 80° CORNERS IN CORRIDOR. FRAMES, BOTH SIDES C) ALL WOOD DOOR FRAMES, BOTH SIDES D) oa oD P A LAUNGRY ROOM LEVEL 1 17,340SF| 6 - - - 8 - - - 1 15
HEARING IMPAIRED - DENOTES GUESTROOMS o/ CORNER GUARDS TO BE USED INSIDE GUESTROOMS ONLY AT A TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR TO WALL TILE & BATHTUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE E) " AND MAINTENANGE ROOM. MECHANICAL. FOOD PREP & STORAGE SPACE 11
WITH COMMUNICATION FEATURES (C.F.) (OUTSIDE CORNER) BETWEEN DIFFERENT VWC OR VWC AND KNOCK DOWN BETWEEN WALL TILE & CEILING F) CAULK COLOR TO MATCH GROUT h 1 . LEVEL 2 15,770 SF 14 - 1 1 1 2 1 - 31
25. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WINDOW NUMBER FINISH MATERIAL. COLOR G) INSTALL CLEAR CAULK BETWEEN VANITY & WALL, H)SEE Wi SECTION 906, IBC. AND LOGAL FIRE MARSHAL LEVEL 3 15770SF | 14 ] ] B 11 4 2 ) i 31
7. VERIFY, COORDINATE AND INSTALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION FOR SEALANT AT CERAMIC TILE. 26. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ULC RATED. 34 40BC. MOUNTED WITH :
DEPRESSED SLAB OR OMIT CONCRETE 7 MOUNTED FIXTURES. 16. DETECTION, ALARM, AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE " STATE TAGS. ’ ‘ LEVEL 4 15,770 SF | 14 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 - 31
TOPPING MIXTURE % 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY 8. FIRE RATED FULLY OR SIM-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101, SECTION 28.3.4. 27. AL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (STEEL COLUMNS & BEAMS) TO BE
% (F.E.C.) FIRE RATED CABINET REQUIRED AT ALL FIRE RATED WALL 17. ENSURE EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS ARE WRAPPED AND INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED REFER TO SHEET A-0.1 SUBTOTALS 48 2 3 1 41 3 6 3 1
S BRICK VENEER ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS, REF TO DETAIL 7/A5.10. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO BE 75' PROVIDED PER CODE, INCLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTS IN THE 28. PROVIDE 2HR SPRAY FIREPROOFING ON BEAMS, SHAFT WALL RELIEF 64,650 SF 108 THE PALISADES
B T i, T2 70 BE LOGHTED ONNUTRAL COLORED PUBLIC TOILETS. ANGLES AND COLUMNS THIS AREA ONLY TOTA 54 50 4 it
N e o o\ - T AT AT Y Y IaTRYRAY ¥
YURTHIUR TALE, TUL AVLERT LULUR TIALS 18. ENSURE THAT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WILL BE LOCATED 29. ANY PORTION OF A WALL SCONCE OR OTHER OBJECT THAT PROTRUDES EACHTREE DUNWOODY RD.
9. N.C.-NOT IN CONTRACT SUCH THAT IT IS CONVENIENT TO THE REGISTRATION DESK CLERK. INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH ABOVE 27° A.F.F. AND BELOW 80" AF F. 1S . \ . RUILDING A, SUITE 45
10. 0.5.C.. - OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED VERIFY LOCATION W/ LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL/DEPARTMENT LIMITED TO A 4" MAXIMUM PROJECTION. PERCENTAGES 50% 46% 4% 100%
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. 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 10'-8" - 3,444 SF _J
. 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 8'-8" - 5,259 SF
| 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 368 SF
— 3" Thick Thermafibre SAFB R-13/ 8'-8"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 24 SF m,%ﬁ?ﬂ‘m:fﬁmﬁf‘: ”h,::,’"..': th
n H H ] n \ 3I| U 1I 1 1|l 1] " rou m a® H g
| K Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 85" - 4,940 SF 953 104" 60105 18-04 /120 24"10" e eriien. comsentof Philpe. Parineranine PO T
%7 3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 2'-0" Door - 13 SF PROJECT
3" Thick Sound Attenuation Blankets R-13/ 8'-5"/ Above 6'-8" Door - 169 SF o8- ;
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 8-5" - 121 SF el L e
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 8'-8" - 2,709 SF s
3 1/2" Thick Thermafiber SAB R-13/ 85"/ Above 7'-6" Door - 5 SF Py Py P PN PN Py BilalV
~ R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 474 SF m _ e
: o A" AR A1.4 / SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" SUITES BY HILTON
~ R-19 Batt Insulation/ 10'-8"/ Above 6'-0" Window - 34 SF ST T

R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 8'-8" - 3,972 SF

R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 8'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Window - 216 SF
R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ 8'-8"/ Above 6'-0" Window - 12 SF
Fill Insulation/ 8'-8" - 909 SF

"] Mineral Wool Batt Insulation @ Draftstopping/2'3" - 700 SF
3" Thermafiber SAFB Insulation - 1,737 SF

TOTAL NUMBER OF GUEST UNITS: 108 UNITS

S i 1 1A A A=A T & E Ay L IG A e | A A e R |
Fill Insulation/ 8'-8"/ Above 7'-0" Door - 11 SF GUEST UNIT ACCESSIBILITY MATRIX - HOME 2 SUITES- FT. COLLINS, COLORADO
Bl Glass Fiber Insulation - 13,486 SF NUMBER OF | NUMBER OF
ass Fiber Insulation - 13, GUEST UNITS WITH: GUEST UNITS | GUESTUNITS |  CODE REFERENCE
REQURED | PROVIDED HARMI%NTY1\1/2_LAGE
H MOBILITY FEATURES (M.F.) 5 5 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010) ADARA
ROOM #: 208, 302, 308, 402 & 408 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (1BC 2012) FT. COLLINS, COLORADO
@] MOBILITY FEATURES (WLF) & ROLL-N SHOWER (R'-S) ) 5 TBL 224.2 (ADA 2010)
ROOM#: 119 (& C.F.) & 202 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (IBC 2012)
o CLIENT
7 7
COMMUNICATION FEATURES (C.F.) TBL 224.4 (ADA 2010)
B rooms: 119, 129, 131, 205, 208, 207, 305, 306, 307,405, 406 & 407 12 12 TBL. 1107.6.1.1 (BC 2012) EAST AVENUE DEVELOPMENT, LLC
. ROAD
Takeoff By: Sen CONNECTING ROOMS o 1001 CYPEE.S_S_EISEEK St
Checked By: Ash AA: 129 & 131 12 12 s TONHOMEZ SUITE 203
MOBILITY FEATURES: A3-B 202 & 204, A1-B 302 8 304, 4028404 | (4007 S 2510, CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613
B1-B 206 & 208, 306 & 308
9 May, 2016
PHILLIPS JOB NUMBER
GUEST UNIT MATRIX: HOME 2 - FT. COLLINS, COLORADO 1533407
+-BEDROOM ISSUE DATE
SYMBOLS LEGEND: SYMBOLS LEGEND: NOTES: 11. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 19. ENSURE THAT THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDES COVERAGE SINGLE QUEEN DOUBLE QUEEN i 04/12/16
. : 1. G.C.IS TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO PERMIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COMPLY OF ALL STORAGE ROOMS, MAINTENANCE AND BACK OF HOUSE STUDIO (Q/Q) STUDIO KING DRAWN BY/CHECKED BY
THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK IN QUESTION. WITH ANY NATIONAL, STATE & LOCAL CODES. AREAS, LAUNDRY CHUTE AND ATTIC AREAS. = T = T = 5 = - = JG/JU
—— — CARD READER LOCATIONS. CARD READERS FOR 2. FOR GUEST ROOM LAYOUTS AND DIMENSIONS, REFER TO LARGE SCALE 12. FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PERMIT 20. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS AT ALL FIRE RATED WALLS/PARTITIONS TO AREA  |ouower| moBLTY|  TUB MOBILITY e | mosuty | tue  |1-80RM| mMoBILTY & DRAWING TITLE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY- CR | THESTORE FRONT DOORS WILL BE LOCATED ON UNIT PLANS. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. MAINTAIN SPECIFIED RATED CONSTRUCTION. (SQFT)  |"queen |FEATURES| queen | FEATURES | o |FeaTures | ar | ke | comm TOTAL
T T e HOBILITY ' 3yx4ey  THEDOOR SITLE. 30°X4g" CLR. SPACE PROVIDED 3. REFER TOWALL TYPE DETAILS FOR WALL TYPE DESCRIPTIONS. SHEETAQ.7 | 13, FORLOCATION OF ELECT. OUTLET AND HEIGHT REFER TO ELECT. 21, ANY RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL BE RATED TO MAINTAIN oo | aueen | stoo | aueen. | stoo | 1B | stubio FEATURES
FEATURES TO BE EQUIPPED WITH FOR ADA ACCESS 4. G.C.TOVERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL OWNER FURNISHED ITEMS WITH DRAWINGS. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SPECIFIED RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY WHEREVER APPLIES. STUDIO STUDIO QQ ROLL-IN-SHWR FLOOR PLAN
( P WNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. 22, ACOUSTICAL SEALANT SHALL BE USED AT ALL CEILING AND WALL N ;
COMMUNICATION FEATURES ALSO. (M.F) W1 WALL TYPE - SEE SHEET A07 o ORE PROCEEDING Y 14. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS FOR EXTERIOR WALL FINISH. DA IONS I\ LESTROOMS TUB ROLL-IN-SHWR. STUDIO 1-BDRM KING LEVEL 4
5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 15. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CAULKING AT THE FOLLOWING AREAS: A) AT 03, GRAB BARS MUST BE ABLE TO RESIST A PULL FORCE OF 350 LBS &) &l & (L]
Ny - 6. PROVIDE 3/4"x3/4" FULL HEIGHT (TOP OF CARPET BASE TO CEILING) PLASTIC CABINET ENDS, WHERE THEY MEET GYP. BD. WALL B) AT HOLLOW METAL " EXERTED AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION ' N L - Il o 5 R iy 15
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESS FOR 100 DOOR NUMBER CORNER GUARDS TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL 90° CORNERS IN CORRIDOR. FRAMES, BOTH SIDES C) ALL WOOD DOOR FRAMES, BOTH SIDES D) 04, PROVICE FIRE EXTNGUISHERS N FRONT OFFICE AREA. LAUNDRY ROOM ST | TnA0SF) 8 ; i i i i i ! SHEET NUMBER
HEARING IMPAIRED - DENOTES GUESTROOMS CORNER GUARDS TO BE USED INSIDE GUESTROOMS ONLY AT A TRANSITION BETWEEN FLOOR TO WALL TILE & BATHTUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURE E) " AND MAINTENANCE ROOM.MECHANIGAL FOOD PREP & STORAGE SPACE LEVEL 2 5770SF | 12 - p 11 ; 2 ] 1
WITH COMMLINICATION FEATURES (C.F. (OUTSIDE CORNER) BETWEEN DIFFERENT VWC OR VWG AND KNOCK DOWN BETWEEN WAL TILE & CEILING F) CAULK COLOR TO MATCH GROUT 25. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE ' 1 -
@ WINDOW NUMBER FINISH MATERIAL. COLOR G) INSTALL CLEAR CAULK BETWEEN VANITY & WALL, H)SEE : W/ SECTION 906, IBC. AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL LEVEL 3 15,770 SF 14 1 1 - 11 1 2 1 - 31
7. VERIFY, COORDINATE AND INSTALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL WALL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION FOR SEALANT AT CERAMIC TILE. 2B, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ULC RATED. 9A 408C. MOUNTED WITH -
DEPRESSED SLAB OR OMIT CONCRETE Y MOUNTED FIXTURES. 16. DETECTION, ALARM, AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL BE " STATETAGS. ’ ' LEVEL4 15770 SF | 14 1 1 - 11 1 2 1 - 31 ]
TOPPING MIXTURE 2 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY 8. FIRE RATED FULLY OR SIMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101, SECTION 28.34. 27. AL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (STEEL COLUMNS & BEAMS) TO BE
F.E.C.) FIRE RATED CABINET REQUIRED AT ALL FIRE RATED WALL ' 3 1
77777 BRICK VENEER ASSEMBLY ( 17. ENSURE EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS ARE WRAPPED AND INDIVIDUALLY PROTECTED REFER TO SHEET A-0.1 SUBTOTALS 48 2 3 1 41 3 6
LOCATIONS, REF TO DETAIL 7/A5.10. MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO BE 75'
TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER. F.E.C. TO BE LOCATED ON NUTRAL COLORED EE%’EE?,;EETRSCODE' NOLUDING EMERGENCY LIGHTS N THE 2 iﬁg\f:?sE:r:Ig ggm,féﬁﬁgaﬁﬁfgﬁyﬂm’ SHATTIALLRELEF PAE0ST 108
FIRE RATED FULLY RECESSED FIRE : TOTAL 54 50 4
FEC EXTINGUISHER CABINET. VERIFY LOGATIONS CORRIDOR WALL, NOT ACGENT COLOR WALL- 18.  ENSURE THAT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL WILL BE LOCATED 29. ANY PORTION OF AWALL SCONCE OR OTHER OBJECT THAT PROTRUDES
== W/ LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL. SEE DET. §/A-5.7 9. N.IC.-NOTIN CONTRACT SUCH THAT IT IS CONVENIENT TO THE REGISTRATION DESK CLERK. INTO THE CIRCULATION PATH ABOVE 27" A F.F. AND BELOW 80" AF F. IS 50% 46% . 100% BUILDING A, SUITE
’ Rl 10. 0.8.C.I. - OWNER SUPPLIED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED VERIFY LOCATION W/ LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL/DEPARTMENT LIMITED TO A 4" MAXIMUM PROJECTION. PERCENTAGES ° 4% b ATLANTA. GEOEGIA 30
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R-19 Batt Insulation/ Beacon Parapet Wall/11'-5" - 550 SF
| R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ Beacon Parapet Wall/ 11'-5" - 564 SF
| R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ Parapet/ At 48'-3" Parapet - 224 SF
~ R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ Parapet/ At 50'-6" Parapet - 3,659 SF
~_ R-3.8 Continuous Insulation/ Parapet/ At 56'-4" Parapet - 1,410 SF DISCONNECT SWITCH
3" Thermafiber SAFB Insulation - 126 SF 2X WOOD FRAME FOR PARAPET
/ | TRELLIS BELOW, SIGNAGE, TYP. REF.
| / SEE STRUC. \ TO ELEC. DWGS.
_____ ——— 0
iniminininiah | ainkinkianinil / ILLUMINATED <:>
. . —— YTy ' SIGN BELOW
[@ @[ _e— e = — = — — — = = O ||| || || || || . /
(N\ ______________ B e oo ————————— < 77t O T I —— | P —— = /,D
-/ AN / HHH / NS HHH / /] NG
| / 1 r / . { iR / r PHILLIPS
| —— | / i ‘ 1 M I ,/Ii/// - architects + engineers
AN\ e . — '] . 11/ _ _ . ' L i M
— .
\ INl Lo | o | ~/
\ L]0 / PARAPET KICKERS, | | | 770394.1616
\\\ EACE OF EXT. STUD 0.0.[@@] RD. 0.0.[@8| ro. ——TYP. SEE STRUCT, ] 12 SLOPE i O,
YL WALL BELOW, TYP. DWGS | | — e |
T~ O8] rD . |
PARAPET | | .
g:zc g?gbgp' 1/4":12 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE 1/4":12 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE 1/4":12 SLOPE | | |
" e —_— e —_— ————————— —_— g I_————
DWGS o — il {K5)
‘ | | FAKAFE | ARIVAERS, | el
- TYP. SEE STRUCT. |
145
: : DWGS N |
— GC TO COORD.ROOF | | |
S / HATCH OPENING EXACT I |
" d O i LOCATION W/ ADJAGENT TPO FULLY ADHERED 1/4%12 SLOPE 5 .
| KICKERS OVER RIGID INSULATION _ - 2 |
- TPO FULLY ADHERED (MIN. R30) — | |
———————— — = OVER RIGID INSULATION \ I I | < J >
| | (MIN. R30) \ \ r—— J L -— i
RTU-A / \ : \ | | i| : (15) CONSULTANT
——————— n | (@) (@) (@) (@) @) | RTU-B | 11
. | . < >
| A— M e e O S O A \ ——————— J m : | I
® | o I S |
H s e e el I N I e s a @% A—16" X 6" n @
/ | B C] C] C] C] | | O G [ I ___// I\ i RECTANGULAR i 1/4"42 S1 OPE N\
A —— =] ® ® ® ® o W ) — GUTTER | —-— @
R TT—C o : U1 o | lim
| KICKERS, TYP. o ' - — | | |
SEE STRUCT. . - = — L__ |
I DWGS | | 1W12S.0PE 5" X 5" DOWN SPOUTS,! I
| | | 3 LAYERS 8" X 16" OF | / | I
| TPO FULLY ADHERED | | ROOF MEMBERANE | — @
OVER RIGID INSULATION = H H = |HI B | (ADHERED) UNDEREA, = SEAL
! 1/4"12 SLOPE (MIN. R30) 1412 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE 1/4"12 SLOPE . /412 SLOPE — — — — — — DOWNSPOUT (TYP) — —— = : ‘
h— —_— \ -—— PARAPETKICKERS, , — - - | | - ‘ 3LAYERS8"X 16" | | P
| TYP. SEE STRUCT. | OF ROOF MEMBRANE | \ —
I DWGS | | ——————{ADHERED) UNDER EA, . = (E)
: : : PARAPET KICKERS, DOWNSPOUT |
TYP. SEE STRUCT.
| | | DWGS Ips ILLUMINATED
| D. | | r————-P% , SIGN BELOW
| T — . I - @
| (=]
| f i A / [ i 7N
| / | | i Y
® L O e D — B — B e v [ )
% N, \ ' RN \ @ ISSUE & REVISION RECORD
FACE OF EXT. STUD DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR ILLUMINATED VENT EXHAUST :
WALL BELOW, TYP. — ROUTE DOWN EXT. ROUTE DOWN EXT. PARAPET SIGNAGE, TYP. SIGN BELOW FOR LINEN CHUTE — # DATE DESCRIPTION
' WALL & CONNECTED WALL & CONNECTED REF. TO ELEC. DWGS o
BELOW GRADE (TYP) BELOW GRADE (TYP) ' ' '
DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR |
ROUTE DOWN ROUTE DOWN Wy w) PARAPET SIGNAGE, TYP.
HORIZONTALLY TO EXT. HORIZONTALLY TO EXT. 5 o REF. TO ELEC. DWGS.
WALL & TERMINATOR WALL & TERMINATOR % %
BELOW PARAPET, SEE BELOW PARAPET, SEE T X
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 3 POOL BELOW =
& DETAIL 10/A-2.1 & DETAIL 10/A-2.1
® @ — T ]
" |
—_— oD RD —— —_— 0.D. R.D. D
[ ||
o Tl \\
— \\\\ | ®
TN D DL AAN
71\ ROOF PLAI \
a21/ SCALE 1/8"=10" ROUTE DOWN
HORIZONTALLY TO EXT. NOTE: SLOPING TO
WALL & TERMINATOR CHORD TRUSS MIN. 24"
BELOW PARAPET, SEE AT LOW PT. (REFER TO
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS STRUCTURE DRWGS.)
& DETAIL 10/A-2.1
ROUTE DOWN EXT.
WALL & CONNECTED
BELOW GRADE (TYP) /( >\
This document Is © Philips Portnership, PC and Is
5" X 5" DOWN PARAP : HVAC UNIT - SEE MECHANICAL (12\| @ @5\ 4’\5 17.8 @ 193 20 (21\' revgect f-“r-'alggjuir':tu; ficciod betow mh': rocarved.
SPOUTS TYP. DRAWINGS —: N ~ ~ ~ I i consantof Philps. Pormoranipe B0 T
X f_;\NGULAR_\ ROOF CURB BY MECH o PROJECT
GUTTER CONTRACTOR / ROOF NOTES
\ T v SR TLASHING UP OVER 1. SEE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL ROOF OPENINGS, ROOF DRAINS AND ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.
/4? 2. PROVIDE FLASHING AND SEALANT THAT IS COMPATIBLE WITH ROOF SLOPE AS REQUIRED TO WATERPROOF AROUND PENETRATIONS INCLUDING PLUMBING H 0 M E .
ELEVATOR RIGID INSULATION PANEL e VENTS & MECHANICAL CURBS, AND SUPPORTS ON ROOF. f DG Y[
UQL?TTM TAPERED INSULATION ~ | 3. ALL EXPOSED FLASHING SHALL HAVE FINISH TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH SYSTEM AND COLOR. SUITES BY HILTON t&
== Takeoff By: Sen
DoefrT Checked By: Ash 4. ALL ITEMS PENETRATING ROOF INCLUDING MECHANICAL UNITS & DUCTS TO MATCH ADJACENT ROOF COLOR.
1 ’
n 5. ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT, PLUMBING VENTS, CONDENSING UNITS, EXHAUST FANS, FLUES, ETC. ARE TO BE CONCEALED FROM VIEW BEHIND PARAPET WALLS.
W 9 May, 2016 VERIFY LOCATION WITH MECH. & PLUMB. DWGS.
u A 6. ALL FLASHINGS TO BE INSTALLED PER SMACNA STANDARDS.
= NAILER — 1 NOTE: PROVIDE ROOF DRAINS AND 7. MECHANICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF PRE-FABRICATED CURBS AND PENETRATIONS WITH ROOF MEMBRANE
SUB-CONTRACTOR. G.C. TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING, NAILERS, ETC. AS NECESSARY FOR A WATERTIGHT AND WATERPROOF ROOF.
OVERFLOW DRAINS PER
= ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLAN. 8. ITIS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY, COORDINATE AND/OR INSTALL ALL ADJACENT AND/OR RELATED FLASHINGS, BLOCKINGS, HARMONY VILLAGE
= ) NAILERS, INSULATION STOPS, CRICKETS, ETC. NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETE INSTALLATION OF THE ROOF MEMBRANE WHICH ARE REQUIRED FOR A
_4® OPENING SIZE PER UNIT COMPLETE, WARRANTED, WATERTIGHT, WATERPROOF INSTALLATION. LOT 1 1A
REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE
| ROOF OPENINGS w/ ROOF LEGEND 9. INTERNAL ROOF DRAIN SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO COMPLY WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS, GOVERNING PLUMBING CODES AND SMACNA DESIGN CRITERIA. FT. COLLINS, COLORADO
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
19.3 RD. ROOF DRAIN 10. ALL FLAT ROOFS TO HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4: 12, MAXIMUM DISTANCE FROM THE HIGHEST POINT ON FLAT ROOF TO THE OVERFLOW DRAIN IN 2"
N R.D. ROOUF DRAIN
HIGH ROOF @ BEACON TYPICAL ROOF CURB DETAIL RN. RELIEF OVERFLOW DRAIN 11. INTERNAL ROOF DRAINS CONNECT TO CIVIL BELOW GRADE COORDINATE W/ CIVIL DWGS. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS W/ LOCAL JURISDICTION CLIENT
3 2 NOZZLE
m % AL?_ = POO @ CO m SALE 94“ o OOF CU 12. COORDINATE ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN LOCATIONS W/ PARAPET KICKERS. SEE STRUCT. DWGS FOR ACTUAL SIZE OF KICKERS.
A2.1 Lot A2 L A=
U U O.D.  OVERFLOW DRAIN EAST AVENUE DEVELOPMENT, LLC

1001 CYPRESS CREEK ROAD
SUITE 203
PIPE PENETRATION | SPLIGNG CEMENT — ANY FLEXIBLE PENETRATION CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613
SEALANT FLASHING OR PVC BOOT "GOOSENECK" WRAP 60 MILL WALL FLASHING 12 WIDE FELT UNDER JOINT
SEALANT UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING OVER TOP OF PARAPET AND 2"
STAINLESS STEEL "] STAINLESS STEEL DOWN FRONT FACE UNDER MET."JO|NT COVER 4" TYP. ROOF PARAPET. SEE T —
HOSE CLAMP HOSE CLAMP T.T\EAST::UV\LOTOD NALER COPING (TYPICAL) TO 6" WIDE SET IN SECTIONS ] PHILLIPS JOB NUMBER
N — PVCBOOTFLASHNG — 6x6 BUTTERELY ELASTOMERIC SEALANT TPO ROOFING ON RIGID is 1533407
— — — | — L — ] ALUMINUM TAPE SPLICING CEMENT METAL COPING SEE FINISH INSULATION OVER ROOF HH ISSUE DATE
FASTENER FASTENER WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC SCHEDULE CORNE SEAL TOP OF FLASHING SHEATHING ON ROOF TRUSS. i 04/12/16
=) SPLICING CEMENT = / F BASE FLASHING / TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE APPLIED EIFS CORNICE " WITH FABRIC AND MASTIC SEE STRUCT. DWGS \ ] DRAWN BY/CHECKED BY
E [ SASE = —TPOROOFING S [ RETURN EIFS AROUND PARAPET 2 5 SLOPE AWAY FROM = JG/JU
= = , 7| =~ m
~ = MEMERANE j %4 = s MEMBRANE FASTENERS (IN PARAPET WALL i MOISTURE DRAINABLE DRAWING TITLE
FLASHING ¥ _WRAP 60 MILL WALL FLASHING e 7 b THE LOWER THIRD OF THE TOWARD RD & OD ia EIFS OVER EXT.
LT T]1 _ : 7" AROUND PARAPET END AND UNDER N Tl ROOF CURB | ————— i SHEATHING
_ EIFS CORNICE / FLASHING ON THE BACK SIDE) i
REREENEEEE = g % T g‘%ﬁ!ﬁ” %3- - BLOCKING.
— — = ] ' ~ — FASTENED 72 [~ 6x6 OUTSIDE ~ HH BLOCKIN4GS'-6" AFF ROO F P LAN
\ EIFS BANDS SEE WALL SECTION L=~ CORNER (TYPICAL) / = RooF
\SUBSTRATE FOR PROFILE 1‘,‘/ / MET. COPING va ROOF OVERFLOW
‘ <p 7 2, ]
. = WRAP 60 MILL WALL FLASHING OVER /// % / Nl - MEMB. BASE/ COUNTER- Paiit NOZZLE. SEE SHEET NUMBER
@ ™~ Lot AN =

/ A L— INSULANON.SECURELY L—INsu NSECURELY ) \ ¥ TOP OF LOWER PARAPET AND UP 816 INSIDE CORNER Y % FLASHING FULLY SR AN PLUMBING DWGS
FASTENE FASTEN UNDER EIFS OF HIGHER PARAPET (TYPICAL) w ADHERED TO CONC. - \ CONTIN. SEALANT ON
EIFS CRICKET - BUILDOUT WITH- / \\ ﬁ““\\ BACKER ROD AROUND -
SURSTRATE SUBSTRATE TAPERED INSULATION. \ CIRCUMFERENCE OF -

S : o BEEL e S D e
NotE N oE ATCANOPY TPO MEMBRANE ATALL FINISHED EDGES WINDLOADS %E:;Sgggﬁg ROOFING — = N sLocknG Y —
ASSEMBLIES AS REQD. ASSEMBLIES AS REQD. ASSEMBLIES AS REQD. MEMBRANE FLASHING AT 1 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY RD
7“3\ HOT PIPE PENETRATION /~+°\ PIPE PENETRATION /"5 \ FLEXIBLE PENETRATION s\ PARAPET FLASHING 7/ 7\ INSIDE AND QUTSIDE CORNERS / s\ COPING JOINT DETAIL / 9\ TYPICAL CRICKET / 1\ OVERFLOW NOZZLE DETAIL EU!%DING A SUITE 4

W SCALE. NTS W SCALE. NTS \A'fy SCALE: N.TS W SCALE. NTS. W SCALE. NTS. W SCALE. 1"=1-0" \A'Ey SCALE: NTS. W SCALE, 1"= 10" ATLANTA. GEORGIA 3



